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Electorate Break-Down     Total    Voted Participation Rate 
Full-Time Constituents 1095 557 51% 
Part-Time Faculty 939 42 4% 
Full-Time Staff 1166 244 21% 
Total Electorate 3200 843 26% 

 

ACADE M I C  S E N AT E  S E AT S  
 
CONSTITUENCY 
 

Administration   (64 voted / 84 total – 76% participation) [One 2-year] 2014 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Anil Puri 
Write-in 

57 votes 
1 votes 

89% 
2% 

Elected 
 

 

ARTS   (30 voted / 80 total – 38% participation) [One 2-year] 2014 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Ken Walicki 
Write-in 

25 votes 
1votes 

83% 
3% 

Elected 
 

 

Communications   (37 voted / 71 total – 52% participation) [One 2-year] 2014 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Andi Stein 
Write-in 

30 votes 
4 votes 

81% 
 11% 

Elected  

 

Education  (41 voted / 89 total – 46% participation) [One 2-year] 2014 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Kristin Stang 
Write-in 

 38votes 
   0 votes 

93% 
0% 

Elected  
 

 

Health & Human Development 
(69 voted / 122 total – 57% participation) 

[One 2-year] 2014 

Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Steve Walk 
Write-in 

61 votes 
  0 votes 

88 % 
  0 % 

Elected 
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Humanities  (49 voted / 85 total – 58% participation) [One 2-year] 2014 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
J. Chris Westgate 
Write-in 

 41votes 
0 votes 

84% 
 0% 

Elected  

 

Social Sciences  (88 voted / 148 total – 59% participation) [Two 2-year] 2014 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Nancy Fitch 
Matthew Jarvis 
Write-in 

 53 votes 
  51 votes 
  2 votes 

60% 
58% 
2% 

Elected  
Elected  
 

 

Natural Sciences and Mathematics 
(78 voted / 106 total –74% participation) 

[One 2-year] 2014 

Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Sean Walker 
Write-in 

72 votes 
1 vote 

92% 
 1% 

Elected 
 

 

Mihaylo College of Business and Economics 
(50 voted / 152 total – 33% participation) 

[One 2-year] 2014 

Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Robert Mead 
Write-in 

41 votes 
   1 votes 

82% 
2% 

Elected 
 

 

Part-Time Faculty   (42 voted / 939 total – 4% participation) [Two 1-year] 2013 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Peggy B. Shoar 
Pete Evanow 
Write-in 

27 votes 
26 votes 
  2 votes 

64% 
62% 
5% 

Elected 
Elected 
 

 

Full-Time Staff   (244 voted / 1166 total – 21% participation) [Two 1-year] 2013 
Candidates Votes % of Votes Results 
Pat Balderas 
Susan Fisher 
Marian Sherman 
Janette Hyder 
Write-in 

117 votes 
115 votes 
  73 votes 
  71 votes 
    6 votes 

48% 
47%  
30% 
29% 
2% 

Elected 
Elected 
 

 
 
College of Engineering & Computer Science No Election 18 voted / 44 total – 41% participation  
Library/Athletics/CAPS/UEE No Election 12 voted / 73total – 16% participation 
Student Affairs No Election 21voted / 41 total – 51% participation 
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At-Large Seats [Department] [Constituency] Votes 
Percentage 

of Votes 
(557) 

[Five 3-year] Term 

Scott Hewitt Chemistry & 
Biochemistry 

Natural Science 
& Mathematics 308 55% Elected 

[2015] 3-year 

Reyes Fidalgo Modern Languages & Lit Humanities 238 43% Elected 
[2015] 3-year 

Mark Filowitz College of NSM Natural Science 
& Mathematics 234 42% Elected 

[2015] 3-year 
Alexandro José 
Gradilla 

Chicana & Chicano 
Studies Social Sciences 218 39% Elected  

[2015] 3-year 

Jon Bruschke Human Communication 
Studies Communications 195 35% Elected 

[2015] 3-year 

Penny Weismuller Nursing Health & Human 
Dev 194 35%   

Bill Meyer Theatre and Dance ARTS 189 34%   

Other Write-ins   11 2%   
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G E N E RAL  CO M M IT T E E S  
 

FACULTY PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

Jade Jewett 3 year 
[2015] ARTS  

Write-in 
302 
    1 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

Tony Fellow 1 year 
[2013] Communications  

Write-in 
289 
     3 

  99% 
    1% 

Elected 

Ron Oliver 3 year 
[2015] Education  

Write-in 
298 
     1 

100% 
    0% 

Elected 

Lee Brown 3 year 
[2015] 

Health & Human  
Development 

 
Write-in 

301 
     2 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Ofir Turel 3 year 
[2015] 

Mihaylo College of  
Business and Economics 

 
Write-in 

285 
     4 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

 
PROFESSIONAL LEAVES COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

Mitch Fennell 3 year 
[2015] ARTS  

Write-in 
289 

     0 
100% 
     0% 

Elected 

Ying-Chiao Tsao 3 year 
[2015] Communications  

Write-in 
280 
    0 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

David Shepard 3 year 
[2015] 

Health & Human 
Development 

 
Write-in 

288 
    0 

100% 
     0% 

Elected 

 
FACULTY RESEARCH COMMITTEE 
Candidates Term Constituency  Votes % of 

Votes Results 

Elizabeth Holster 2 year 
[2014] ARTS 

 
Write-in 

288 
    2 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Mark Wu 2 year 
[2014] Communications 

 
Write-in 

285 
    0 

 100% 
     0% 

Elected 

Truyen Nguyen 2 year 
[2014] 

Health & Human 
Development 

 
Write-in 

286 
    1 

 100% 
    0% 

Elected 

Merri Lynn Casem 2 year 
[2014] 

Natural Sciences and 
Mathematics 

 
Write-in 

294 
    2 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

Pawel Kalczynski 2 year 
[2014] 

Mihaylo College of  
Business and Economics 

 
Write-in 

283 
    3 

  99% 
     1% 

Elected 

 
 

Thank you to the constituents who participated in this year’s election.  Congratulations to 
the newly elected senators and our gratitude to the nominees for their interest in serving. 
 

See ASD 12-96 for Results of the Statements of Opinion in a separate memo. 


