

May 11, 2012



ASD 12-95

To: Academic Senate Electorate

From: Adolfo Prieto, Chair Elections Committee

Subject: Results of May 7-10 2012, All-University Elections, Spring 2012

Electorate Break-Down	Total	Voted	Participation Rate
Full-Time Constituents	1095	557	51%
Part-Time Faculty	939	42	4%
Full-Time Staff	1166	244	21%
Total Electorate	3200	843	26%

ACADEMIC SENATE SEATS

CONSTITUENCY

Administration (64 voted / 84 total -	76% participati	[One 2-year] 2014	
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Anil Puri	57 votes	89%	Elected
Write-in	1 votes	2%	

ARTS (30 voted / 80 total - 38% partici	[One 2-year] 2014		
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Ken Walicki	25 votes	83%	Elected
Write-in	1votes	3%	

Communications (37 voted / 71 total	- 52% participa	[One 2-year] 2014	
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Andi Stein	30 votes	81%	Elected
Write-in	4 votes	11%	

Education (41 voted / 89 total - 46% pa	[One 2-year] 2014		
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Kristin Stang	38votes	93%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	

Health & Human Development (69 voted / 122 total – 57% participation)			[One 2-year] 2014
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Steve Walk Write-in	61 votes 0 votes	88 % 0 %	Elected

ACADEMIC SENATE - CSUF

Humanities (49 voted / 85 total – 58%	participation)		[One 2-year] 2014
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
J. Chris Westgate	41votes	84%	Elected
Write-in	0 votes	0%	
Social Sciences (88 voted / 148 total -	59% participation		[Two 2-year] 2014
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Nancy Fitch	53 votes	60%	Elected
Matthew Jarvis	51 votes	58%	Elected
Write-in	2 votes	2%	
Natural Sciences and Mathematic (78 voted / 106 total –74% participation)	CS .		[One 2-year] 2014
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Sean Walker	72 votes	92%	Elected
Write-in	1 vote	1%	
Mihaylo College of Business and (50 voted / 152 total – 33% participation)		0/ 637 /	[One 2-year] 2014
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Robert Mead	41 votes	82%	Elected
Write-in	1 votes	2%	
Part-Time Faculty (42 voted / 939 to	tal <u>4% particu</u>	nation)	[Two 1-year] 2013
Candidates	Votes	% of Votes	Results
Peggy B. Shoar			ini julio
	///////////////////////////////////////	6/1%	Flected
	27 votes 26 votes	64% 62%	Elected Elected
Pete Evanow	26 votes	62%	Elected Elected
Pete Evanow	26 votes 2 votes	62% 5%	Elected [Two 1-year] 2013
Pete Evanow Write-in Full-Time Staff (244 voted / 1166 tot Candidates	26 votes 2 votes	62% 5%	Elected [Two 1-year] 2013 Results
Pete Evanow Write-in Full-Time Staff (244 voted / 1166 tot Candidates Pat Balderas	26 votes 2 votes al – 21% particip Votes 117 votes	62% 5%	Elected [Two 1-year] 2013 Results Elected
Pete Evanow Write-in Full-Time Staff (244 voted / 1166 tot Candidates Pat Balderas Susan Fisher	26 votes 2 votes al – 21% particip Votes 117 votes 115 votes	62% 5%	Elected [Two 1-year] 2013 Results
Pete Evanow Write-in Full-Time Staff (244 voted / 1166 tot Candidates Pat Balderas Susan Fisher Marian Sherman	26 votes 2 votes al – 21% particip Votes 117 votes 115 votes 73 votes	62% 5% Deation) % of Votes 48% 47% 30%	Elected [Two 1-year] 2013 Results Elected
Pete Evanow Write-in Full-Time Staff (244 voted / 1166 tot Candidates Pat Balderas Susan Fisher	26 votes 2 votes al – 21% particip Votes 117 votes 115 votes	62% 5%	Elected [Two 1-year] 2013 Results Elected

College of Engineering & Computer Science	No Election	18 voted / 44 total – 41% participation
Library/Athletics/CAPS/UEE	No Election	12 voted / 73total – 16% participation
Student Affairs	No Election	21voted / 41 total - 51% participation

ACADEMIC SENATE - CSUF

At-Large Seats	[Department]	[Constituency]	Votes	Percentage of Votes (557)	[Five 3-year]	Term
Scott Hewitt	Chemistry & Biochemistry	Natural Science & Mathematics	308	55%	Elected [2015]	3-year
Reyes Fidalgo	Modern Languages & Lit	Humanities	238	43%	Elected [2015]	3-year
Mark Filowitz	College of NSM	Natural Science & Mathematics	234	42%	Elected [2015]	3-year
Alexandro José Gradilla	Chicana & Chicano Studies	Social Sciences	218	39%	Elected [2015]	3-year
Jon Bruschke	Human Communication Studies	Communications	195	35%	Elected [2015]	3-year
Penny Weismuller	Nursing	Health & Human Dev	194	35%		
Bill Meyer	Theatre and Dance	ARTS	189	34%		
Other Write-ins			11	2%		

ACADEMIC SENATE - CSUF GENERAL COMMITTEES

FACULTY PERSONNEL COMMITTEE						
Candidates	Term	Constituency		Votes	% of Votes	Results
Jade Jewett	3 year [2015]	ARTS	Write-in	302 1	100%	Elected
Tony Fellow	1 year [2013]	Communications	Write-in	289 3	99% 1%	Elected
Ron Oliver	3 year [2015]	Education	Write-in	298 1	100%	Elected
Lee Brown	3 year [2015]	Health & Human Development	Write-in	301 2	99% 1%	Elected
Ofir Turel	3 year [2015]	Mihaylo College of Business and Economics	Write-in	285 4	99% 1%	Elected

PROFESSIONAL LEAVES COMMITTEE						
Candidates	Term	Constituency		Votes	% of Votes	Results
Mitch Fennell	3 year [2015]	ARTS	Write-in	289 0	100%	Elected
Ying-Chiao Tsao	3 year [2015]	Communications	Write-in	280 0	100% 0%	Elected
David Shepard	3 year [2015]	Health & Human Development	Write-in	288 0	100% 0%	Elected

FACULTY RESEARCH COMMITTEE						
Candidates	Term	Constituency		Votes	% of Votes	Results
Elizabeth Holster	2 year	ARTS		288	99%	Elected
Enzabeth Hoister	[2014]	AKIS	Write-in	2	1%	
Manle Wa	2 year	Communications		285	100%	Elected
	[2014]		Write-in	0	0%	
Truyen Nguyen	2 year	Health & Human		286	100%	Elected
Truyen Nguyen	[2014]	Development	Write-in	1	0%	
Merri Lynn Casem	2 year	Natural Sciences and		294	99%	Elected
wier in Lynn Casein	[2014] Ma		Write-in	2	1%	
Dawal Kalazungki	2 year	Mihaylo College of		283	99%	Elected
Pawel Kalczynski	[2014]	Business and Economics	Write-in	3	1%	

Thank you to the constituents who participated in this year's election. Congratulations to the newly elected senators and our gratitude to the nominees for their interest in serving.

See ASD 12-96 for Results of the Statements of Opinion in a separate memo.